© 2016
Project Name Fixture Type
Catalog #
DOE LIGHTING FACTS
Department of Energy has verified representative product test
data and results in accordance with its Lighting Facts Program.
Visit www.lightingfacts.com for specific catalog strings.
LED COURTBLADE (XARL)

Catalog #
LED COURTBLADE (XARL)
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
LUMINAIRE ORDERING INFORMATION
XARL    FT    LED    HO    CW    UE    WHT
ACCESSORY ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessories are field installed)
Description Order Number
LUMINAIRE EPA CHART - XARL (fixture & bracket)
Single
D180°
D70°
Q90°
1.2
2.4
1.8
4.3
FOOTNOTES:
1- House Side Shields add to fixture EPA. Consult factory.
2- Fusing must be located in hand hole of pole.
3 - One extension bracket is required per fixture.
4 - Pole top hub will fit over 4” OD pole or 5” OD pole with 4” tenon.
5 - Cap is included with pole top hub.
Note:  House Side Shield adds to fixture EPA.
Consult Factory.
DIMENSIONS
House Side Sheilds
Rear Mount (610098BLK)
Side View
Front View
Prefix FinishColor
Temperature
XARL LED CW - Cool White
       (5000K)
NW - Neutral White
       (4000K)
DIM - 0-10V Dimming
(from External Signal)
Input Voltage
UE - Universal Voltage
(120-277V)
347-480 - Universal Voltage
  (347-480V)
BLK - Black
BRZ - Bronze
GPT - Graphite
MSV - Metallic Silver
PLP - Platinum Plus
GRN - Green
WHT - White
OptionsLight
Source
Distribution
HO -High OutputFT - Forward Throw
Drive
Current
XLCL-FT-HSS RM - External House Side Shield
(Black only - rear mounted) 610098BLK1
FK120 - Single Fusing (120V) FK1202
FK277 - Single Fusing (277V) FK2772
DFK208,240 - Double Fusing (208V, 240V) DFK208,2402
DFK480 Double Fusing (480V) DFK4802
FK347 Single Fusing (347V) FK3472
BRACKET ORDERING INFORMATION
Bracket Designation Bracket Type Bracket Configuration Length Bracket Finish
BRKT - Extension  BO -Bolt On S - Single 38" BLK - Black
Bracket3 BRZ - Bronze
BRKT - Pole Top  4ESF - External Slipfitter  * GPT - Graphite
Hub4,5   MSV - Metallic Silver
 PLP - Platinum Plus
 GRN - Green
 WHT - White
17°
46-5/16” (1177mm)
47-3/4” (1213mm)
25”
(635mm)
6-1/2”
(165mm) 5-1/16”
(129mm)
21-1/4”
(539mm)
7-1/4”
(184mm) 15-5/16”
(388mm)
2-11/16”
(68mm)
1-7/16”
(36mm)
ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS
120V 4.6 amps
208V 2.6 amps
240V 2.3 amps
277V 2.0 amps
347V 1.6 amps
480V 1.2 amps
S - Single
D180 - Double
D70 - Double
D90 - Double
Q90 - Quad
Q70 - Quad
Extension Bracket
Pole Top Hub
CW 58,977 528 112 B5-U0-G4
NW 56,960 528 108 B5-U0-G5
XARL- TYPE FT
HO
Drive Current Color Temp.* Lumens Watts LER BUG Rating
* Color Temperature: NW-4000K, CW-5000K
BUG CHARTS